

February 3, 2020

Dear Dairy Owner/Manager:

As a buyer of dairy cows for harvest, our company has long participated in the Dairy Quality Center's, Verified Premium Plus Beef Program.

For years, the work of the Dairy Quality Center(DQC) has been focused on the health and wellbeing of animals and people alike. Caviness Beef Packers is paying **\$15/head premium** for each market cow we purchase that qualifies for the Verified Premium Plus Program and meets the following carcass weight minimums.

Holstein-	550 lb minimum carcass weight
HoJo-	500 lb minimum carcass weight
Jersey-	400 lb minimum carcass weight

Generally, these weights correspond to a body condition score of 2 or higher.

The Verified Premium Plus Program requires an annual walk-through audit of your dairy by your herd veterinarian. This VPP audit is normally part of his herd health check. The Dairy Quality Center will provide information to your area veterinary clinic and introduce the program. You may contact the DQC at 800-553-2479 if you have any questions.

Please go to <u>www.agri-ed.com/VPPbeef</u> and fill out an interest form and to secure more information. If you enroll in the Verified Premium Plus Program, the DQC will arrange for your dairy to be verified by your veterinarian. After successfully meeting the DQC's verification standards, you will be charged an annual \$25 registration fee and 10 cents/head for cows in your milking string. Any fee for the one to two hours from your veterinarian will be included in your herd check fees.

The cattle will also need to be source verified in accordance with Caviness Beef Packers, **Source Verified Program.** For source verification, a list of the cattle's birthplace, county, state, birth year and quarter of year must be provided. The cattle also must have been born in the United States. Enclosed is our Source Verified Form. For questions regarding our Source Verification Program, please call Caviness' Buying office at 806-357-2333.

Your participation in providing information on your production practices will allow us to promote responsible herd health to our customers. For more information on our company, we encourage you to visit our website at <u>www.cavinessbeef.com</u>.

		Seller:		15	14	13	12	1	10	9	8	7	6	л	4	ω	N	<u> </u>	_					
Version:	Form:																		HD CT	C	MAII			
20	VPP																		TYPE COW/BULL	CITY, STATE, ZIP	MAILING ADDRESS	SELLER	The	***TH
Approved By:	Issue Date:		I certify that the abov																NAME OF RAN				undersigned hereby under its DAI	VER IIS COMPLETED DC
Jorge Aleman - Director of FSQA	4/2/2020	Signature:	I certify that the above information is accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge.																NAME OF RANCH, FARM, OR DAIRY				The undersigned hereby sells the following described livestock to CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS under its DAIRY QUALITY CENTER, Verified Premium Plus Program.	VERIFIED PREMIUM PLUS PROGRAM
)A			and correct to the best o																COUNTY		DELIVE		ed livestock to CAVINES	PLUS PROGRA
			f my know																ST	i	DELIVERY DATE:	DQC ID #:	S BEEF F	LOADING
Reference:	Supersedes:	Date:	ledge.																YEAR				ACKERS	CATTLE**
VPP Program	Previous Issue			Ĩ,															QTR					
gram	Issue																		BRAND OR EAT TAG ID					